

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.1229 of 2024 With C482 No.28 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ravi Bisht, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Prem Prakash Bhatt, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. Mukesh Rawat, lerned counsel for the respondent in C482 No.28 of 2024.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted further four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p>4. List this case on 19.06.2025.</p> <p>5. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit J.) 21.04.2025</p> <p>Ravi</p>