

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS   |
|--------|------|--|--|
|        |      |  | <p>C482 No.1229 of 2024</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Ravi Bisht, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, learned counsel for applicant.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. Mukesh Rawat, learned counsel for respondent.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Learned counsel appearing for the applicant submits that he doesn't want to file any rejoinder affidavit in the matter. The opportunity of the applicant for filing the rejoinder affidavit is hereby closed.</p> <p><b>4.</b> Since, pleadings have been completed in the matter, put up for final hearing on 27.10.2025, showing the name of Mr. Mukesh Rawat, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p><b>5.</b> Interim order dated 04.07.2024 is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b><br/>18.08.2025</p> <p>PN</p> |